# 8 eightcap

## GENERAL

- The promotion is offered by Eightcap Global Limited, a company providing trading in financial and commodity-based derivative instruments and other securities and which is authorised and regulated by the Securities Commission of the Bahamas (the "SCB") (SIA-F220). This promotion is exclusive to selected clients (Selected Clients). Selected Clients are those who meet the additional Criteria listed below.
- The promotion shall commence on 1 May 2023 and is available until 31 July 2023 (Promotion Period). Any claims or requests made before the Promotion Period will not be eligible unless specifically approved by Eightcap Global Limited.

#### **CRITERIA**

- 3. To be eligible for this promotion, Selected Clients must:
  - a. Have opened a live trading account (Account) with Eightcap Global or have started a live account application;
  - b. Have been referred to Eightcap Global by Introducing Broker (IB) **Track Record Asia, Phan Vee Leung (39701)**;
  - c. Have enrolled in the Become a Winning Trader Programme and provide proof of enrollment; and
  - d. Make a minimum deposit of 2,000 USD (**Original Deposit**) or its equivalent of the Selected Client's Account on or before the end of the Promotion Period.

Account Base Currency	Minimum Deposit
USD	\$2000
SGD	\$2668

#### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

This promotion is not available to residents of Australia.



# CONDITIONS

- Selected Clients who satisfy the requisite criteria and clause 5 will become eligible for a Partial Refund ("Refund") of 375 USD or equivalent of the cost of the Becoming a Winning Trader Programme.
- 5. Selected Clients must trade a minimum of five (5) lots over a period of at least two months from the moment their Account has been funded.

Account Base Currency	Minimum Deposit
USD	\$375
SGD	\$500

# THE REFUND

6. The Refund will be deposited into the Selected Client's Account by Track Record Asia and can be withdrawn as cash.

# DISCLAIMER

- 7. By participating in this promotion, you agree and accept that Eightcap cannot be held liable for any loss or damages (whether direct or indirect) related to or resulting from the purchase, reliance on or use of goods, services, resources, content, or any other transactions concluded with the introducer. Please carefully review the policies and practices of Track Record Asia and ensure that you seek your own independent advice in relation to the services or products offered.
- 8. Eightcap reserves the right to withhold or void without further notice the Selected Client's Refund if in its reasonable belief, there is any indication or suspicion of any form of arbitrage (including but not limited to risk free profiting), abuse (including but not limited to a Selected Client's trading activity patterns that indicate that the Selected Client solely aims to benefit financially from the Refund without being genuinely interested in trading the markets and/or taking market risk), fraud, manipulation or any other form(s) of deceitful or fraudulent activity or behaviour.



## JURISDICTION

9. The terms and conditions of this promotion are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Bahamas. Any dispute or situation not covered by these terms and conditions will be resolved by Eightcap in the manner it deems to be the fairest to all concerned.

#### **RISK WARNING**

- 10. Margin trading involves a high level of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. You should carefully consider your objectives, financial situation, needs and level of experience before entering into any margined transactions with Eightcap, and seek independent advice if necessary. Forex and CFDs are highly leveraged products which mean both gains and losses are magnified. You should only trade in these products if you fully understand the risks involved and can afford losses without adversely affecting your lifestyle. You must assess and consider the Risk Disclosure Notice on the Legal Documentation page of our website carefully before making any decision about using our products or services.
- 11. By entering into this promotion, you acknowledge that you understand the risks involved in trading Forex and CFDs.
- OriginalThe amount of money initially deposited by you to participate in thisDepositPromotion and any further deposits made by you in accordance with<br/>clause 3 of these terms and conditions.
- **Refund** The amount of money refunded to you by Track Record Asia in accordance with clause 4 of these terms and conditions.